

17 JUL 2024 MEMORANDUM

.

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated May 28 2024 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **REBECCA G. YUSE, OIC - District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office,** of the project under FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project Desc	cription		
UACS No.: 310112100462000 Project ID: P00800341VS OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads		
San Jose-Manlurip-MacArthur Park Rd - K0913 + 726 - K0914 + 761			San Jose-Manlurip-MacArthur Park Rd - K0913 + 726 - K0914 + 074, K0914 + 149 - K0914 + 761		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Construction Of Drainage Structure along Rot 2,056.00 Lineal meters	년 25,667.77967 /Lineal Meter	₽ 52,772,955	CW1- Construction Of Drainage Structure along Roi 1,906.00 Lineal meters	문 2 7,687.8043 /Lineal Meter	₽ 52,772,955
EAO		₽ 1,914,045	EAO		₽ 1,914,045
Total:		₽ 54,687,000	Total: ₽ 54		₽ 54,687,000

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

- Change in station limits to avoid overlapping of projects funded under FY 2024 GAA with Project ID: P00834009VS
- Based on the plan and the actual site condition, the project involves construction of drainage structure (RCBC: 1.25m x 1.5m) including the provision of curb and gutter and slope protection works (stone masonry) to prevent road slip and other essential items of work necessary in the implementation of the project resulting to a substantial increase of unit cost to=? 27,687.8043 per Lineal Meter with a corresponding physical target of 1,906.00 Lineal Meters.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, BP 202, GIS Map and Certification for Reasonableness of Cost Estimate.

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02



K0914 + 149 - K0914 + 761 PROJECT ID: P00800341VS Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

301 2020 ----

real

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

3.3 GJAN/NDB PROJECT ID: P00800341VS